

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 273 of 2025**

-----  
Lalji Yadav

..... Appellant

**Versus**

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Uday Ram

..... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Sheo Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Shweta Singh, A.P.P.

For the Resp.No.2 : Mr. Ram Kinkar, Advocate  
-----

**03/05.08.2025** Learned counsel for the informant  
prays for Two (02) weeks time to file counter affidavit.

**2.** Put up this case on 29.08.2025 and till  
then the Interim Order dated 22.04.2025 passed by  
this Court shall continue.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

s.m.