

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.273 of 2025

....

Lalji Yadav	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Shweta Singh, APP
For the Resp.No.2	: Mr. Ram Kinkar, Advocate
	Mr. Ankesh Kr. Tiwary, Advocate

.....

Order No.07/ Dated :-14th November 2025

Learned APP is directed to produce the neatly typed copy of the Case Diary.

2. Put up this case after four (04) weeks and till then the interim order dated 22.04.2025 and subsequent dates passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)