

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 273 of 2025

Lalji Yadav

....

..... Appellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Uday Ram

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Sheo Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Shweta Singh, A. P. P.

For the Resp. No. 2 : Mr. Ankesh Kumar Tiwary, Advocate

.....

08/12.02.2026 Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the State and learned counsel for respondent no .2.

2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to hand over the case diary of this case. Let it be kept on record.

3. Learned counsel for the Informant is directed to inform this Court as to whether the Informant has made any payment to the beneficiaries till date.

4. Learned counsel for the State is directed to ascertain from the office of the Informant as to whether the payment of Rs. 70,000/- has been made to the beneficiaries or not ?

5. Put up this case on 18.03.2026.

6. Till then, interim order dated 22.04.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

7. Let the copy of this order be handed over to the learned counsel for the State for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 12.02.2026
Kamlesh/